Trials@uspto.gov Paper No. 5
571-272-7822

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC,,
Petitioner,

V.

MONDIS TECHNOLOGY LTD.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00938
Patent 6,549,970

Mailed: April 30, 2015

Before KAREN HILASKI, Trial Paralegal, Trial Paralegal

NOTICE OF ACCEPTING CORRECTED PETITION

The corrected petition filed on April 2, 2015 in the above proceeding
IS accepted.

The parties are reminded that unless otherwise permitted by 37 C.F.R.
8 42.6(b)(2), all filings in this proceeding must be made electronically in the
Patent Review Processing System (PRPS), accessible from the Board Web

site at http://www.uspto.gov/PTAB. To file documents, users must first

obtain a user 1D and password by registering with PRPS. Information
regarding how to register with and use PRPS is available at the Board Web

site.



Case IPR2015-00938
Patent 6,549,970

If there are any questions pertaining to this notice, please contact
Karen Hilaski at 571-272-2873 or the Patent Trial and Appeal Board at
571-272-7822.

PETITIONER:

Robert G. Pluta

Michael J. Word

MAYER BROWN LLP
71 S. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
Telephone: 312-701-8641
Facsimile: 312-706-8144
rpluta@mayerbrown.com
mword@mayerbrown.com

Bryon T. Wasserman

Saqgib J. Siddiqui

MAYER BROWN LLP

1999 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: 202-263-3000
Facsimile: 202-263-3300
bwasserman@mayerbrown.com
ssiddiqui@mayerbrown.com

PATENT OWNER:

Robert W. Ashbrook Jr.

Scott A. Warren

DECHERT LLP

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
robert.ashbrook@ dechert.com
scott.warren@dechert.com




